CITY COUNCIL MEMORANDUM

City Council Meeting: March 13, 2025

Department: Admin

Subject: Discuss and Consider action on Ordinance No. 031325-03 making The Wilson County

News the newspaper of record for the city

BACKGROUND

The La Vernia News has currently been serving as the city's official newspaper of record. However, it is being discontinued and will be incorporated into The Wilson County News.

GOAL

To designate The Wilson County News as the city's new official newspaper of record.

COMMUNITY BENEFIT

With the discontinuation of The La Vernia News, its functions will be transferred to The Wilson County News, ensuring continuity in public notices and community updates.

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDED ACTION

It is recommended that the City Council approve Ordinance No. 031325-03, officially naming The Wilson County News as the newspaper of record for the city.